
20. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 15./16.07.2016 Warnem?nde

Women - EN 1 - Run-Swim-Run Round 1 - HeatNo. 1
Lane VN Name Team

1 15-1 Fähnrich, Gisa DLRG Brühl 
2 14-3 Thiebes, Angie DLRG Bonn 
3 37-1 Thiede, Clara DLRG Mölln 
4 40-5 Lindermann, Sonja DLRG Norderstedt 
5 10-4 Harnack, Astrid DLRG Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
6 46-1 Woitendorf, Sarah DLRG Rostock 
7 42-3 Stephan, Katharina DLRG Region Uetersen 
8 5-5 Senden, Chantal Netherlands 
9 2-1 Romanini, Aurélie Belgium 
10 10-3 Bitzan, Johanna DLRG Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
11 35-1 Zander, Vivian DLRG Magdeburg 
12 21-3 Kardell, Virginia DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
13 22-4 Rücker, Friederike DLRG Glücksburg 
14 46-4 Waldmann, Kathrin DLRG Rostock 
15 41-1 Becker, Jana DLRG Pohlheim 
16 36-1 Tschernich, Frederike DLRG Marienheide 
17 1-1 Haas, Julia Germany 
18 27-2 Schneppe, Christine DLRG Hamburg-Altona 
19 29-1 Bornemann, Kathrin DLRG Kelkheim 
20 5-3 Hutten, Ela Netherlands 
21 48-4 Lühr, Kirsten DLRG Schwerte 
22 33-3 Schneider, Celine DLRG Luckenwalde 
23 9-5 Strötkötter , Jule DLRG Beckum-Lippetal 
24 13-5 Mariano, Rosaria DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 

Women - EN 1 - Run-Swim-Run Round 1 - HeatNo. 2
Lane VN Name Team

1 9-4 Kiemann, Helen DLRG Beckum-Lippetal 
2 13-3 Stenzel, Alexandra DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 
3 3-1 Ansorgova, Jana Czech Republic 
4 28-5 von Broich, Tami DLRG Harsewinkel 
5 26-1 Grote, Jessica DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
6 13-4 Manuzzi, Lena DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 
7 2-3 Goffin, Aurélie Belgium 
8 26-5 Kaiser, Lisa-Marie DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
9 12-5 Uhl, Martina DLRG Bermatingen/Markdorf 
10 19-2 Schmiedner, Jana DLRG Duisburg-Homberg 
11 14-1 Stuch, Stefanie DLRG Bonn 
12 38-5 Neuhaus, Leonie DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
13 17-1 Hennig, Julia DLRG Dietenhofen 
14 26-4 Kasperski, Stephanie DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
15 1-5 Luster, Jessica Germany 
16 13-2 Wittig, Lisa DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 
17 10-2 Himmel, Caroline DLRG Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
18 16-4 Klütsch, Eva-Marie DLRG Celle 
19 21-4 Schmalenstroer, Lara DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
20 2-2 Vanbuel, Nele Belgium 
21 21-5 Ostendorp, Britta DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
22 41-4 Glassl, Jaqueline DLRG Pohlheim 
23 21-1 Bernard, Chantal DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
24 28-4 Löppenberg, Katja DLRG Harsewinkel 

Women - EN 1 - Run-Swim-Run Round 1 - HeatNo. 3
Lane VN Name Team

1 27-4 Lauenroth, Kim DLRG Hamburg-Altona 
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20. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 15./16.07.2016 Warnem?nde

Women - EN 1 - Run-Swim-Run Round 1 - HeatNo. 3
Lane VN Name Team

2 20-4 Piron, Elena DLRG Ennigerloh 
3 13-1 Wörz, Isabelle DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 
4 51-1 Hainke, Britta DLRG Weener 
5 6-1 Gai?uka, Liene Latvia 
6 38-1 Sorowka, Anne DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
7 20-1 Steinberg, Clara DLRG Ennigerloh 
8 28-1 Lange, Kerstin DLRG Harsewinkel 
9 41-3 Wüst, Monika DLRG Pohlheim 
10 37-3 Altenburger, Larissa DLRG Mölln 
11 42-5 Venohr, Ramona DLRG Region Uetersen 
12 51-2 Schulte, Anna-Lena DLRG Weener 
13 28-2 Dziuron, Jasmin DLRG Harsewinkel 
14 27-1 Puschmann, Julia DLRG Hamburg-Altona 
15 36-2 Retzlaw, Alexandra DLRG Marienheide 
16 8-1 Raabe, Julia DLRG Anklam 
17 40-3 Nissen, Rebecca DLRG Norderstedt 
18 40-2 Baas, Riana DLRG Norderstedt 
19 43-2 Iwersen, Berit DLRG Rendsburg 
20 37-4 Weis, Nina DLRG Mölln 
21 16-3 Rabe, Sinah DLRG Celle 
22 50-1 Trapp, Celina DLRG Wadgassen  
23 46-2 Junge, Kristina DLRG Rostock 
24 46-3 Werkmeister, Mona Lena DLRG Rostock 
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20. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 15./16.07.2016 Warnem?nde

Men - EN 2 - Run-Swim-Run Round 1 - HeatNo. 1
Lane VN Name Team

1 14-10 Wallasch, Uwe DLRG Bonn 
2 16-6 Böltzig, Henning DLRG Celle 
3 49-8 Lehr, Kevin DLRG Stralsund 
4 8-8 Schmitz, Johannes DLRG Anklam 
5 27-8 Lauenroth, Malte DLRG Hamburg-Altona 
6 8-6 Tesch, Max DLRG Anklam 
7 49-6 Ertel, Christian DLRG Stralsund 
8 24-7 Meiertoberens, Noah DLRG Gütersloh 
9 46-7 Beutser , Nico DLRG Rostock 
10 54-9 Zeumer, Michael DLRG Wietze/Ovelgönne 
11 21-8 Batzel, Michael DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
12 27-7 Tropp, Florian DLRG Hamburg-Altona 
13 44-7 Austermann, Philipp DLRG Rheda-Wiedenbrück 
14 19-9 Klose, Friedrich DLRG Duisburg-Homberg 
15 27-6 Seiler, Ulf DLRG Hamburg-Altona 
16 41-6 Barnikol, Julian DLRG Pohlheim 
17 39-7 Schmidt, Florian DLRG Nümbrecht 
18 14-8 Niehues, Nils DLRG Bonn 
19 8-7 Schmidt, Thorben DLRG Anklam 
20 26-7 Flügel, Adrian DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
21 3-9 Cvrcek, Petr Czech Republic 
22 23-7 Sterner, Jan-Ole DLRG Golsar 
23 18-8 Schulz, Holger DLRG Durlach 
24 43-8 Schnödeweind, Lennart DLRG Rendsburg 
25 29-6 Luh, Tobias DLRG Kelkheim 
26 25-6 op het Veld, Rik DLRG Halberstadt 
27 27-10 Wolter, Benjamin DLRG Hamburg-Altona 

Men - EN 2 - Run-Swim-Run Round 1 - HeatNo. 2
Lane VN Name Team

1 21-10 Goch, Christoph DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
2 42-8 Tügel, Christian DLRG Region Uetersen 
3 53-7 Reichert, Max DLRG Wettersbach 
4 3-8 Kas, Jakub Czech Republic 
5 1-10 Wieck, Danny Germany 
6 35-8 Sadowski, Fabian DLRG Magdeburg 
7 33-7 Walbrach, Pascal DLRG Luckenwalde 
8 4-7 Strand, Mikkel Denmark 
9 10-9 Bärwald, Norbert DLRG Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
10 40-9 Hein, Jannik DLRG Norderstedt 
11 14-6 Knoop, Felix DLRG Bonn 
12 24-8 Stricker, Simon DLRG Gütersloh 
13 16-9 Melvin, Jonas-Connor DLRG Celle 
14 47-8 Laufkötter, David DLRG Schloß Holte-Stukenbrock 
15 6-7 Lap?e, Gundars Latvia 
16 19-6 Wienholdt, Timm DLRG Duisburg-Homberg 
17 41-10 Neuhaus, Philip DLRG Pohlheim 
18 22-10 Jeske, Niels DLRG Glücksburg 
19 16-10 Hinrichs, Renke DLRG Celle 
20 13-7 Jäkle, Tobias DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 
21 10-10 Schulz, Falko DLRG Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
22 34-6 Lanius, Jonas DLRG Lüneburg 
23 47-6 Schirmer, Kai DLRG Schloß Holte-Stukenbrock 
24 26-6 Gätzschmann, Daniel DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
25 26-8 Gacon, Philiep DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 

File: 120_open_ind_startlist.pdf   Date: 12.07.2016 08:34:41 #Qual next round/heat: 10



20. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 15./16.07.2016 Warnem?nde

Men - EN 2 - Run-Swim-Run Round 1 - HeatNo. 2
Lane VN Name Team

26 37-6 Hemstra, Falko DLRG Mölln 
27 43-7 Starck, Phillip DLRG Rendsburg 
28 5-8 Van Erk, Ruben Netherlands 

Men - EN 2 - Run-Swim-Run Round 1 - HeatNo. 3
Lane VN Name Team

1 40-10 Hein, Lars DLRG Norderstedt 
2 42-7 Krause, Matthias DLRG Region Uetersen 
3 6-8 Plonis, Kristaps Latvia 
4 26-10 Thorwesten, Fabian DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
5 28-6 Goetsch, Andreas DLRG Harsewinkel 
6 34-7 Sarnighausen, Claus DLRG Lüneburg 
7 46-9 Lerche , Tobias DLRG Rostock 
8 21-6 Ortmann, Robert DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
9 12-6 Ludwig, Stephan DLRG Bermatingen/Markdorf 
10 45-6 Goetzens, Thomas DLRG Rheurdt 
11 1-9 Perling, Joshua Germany 
12 35-10 Dietrich, Danny DLRG Magdeburg 
13 48-10 Böwing, Jannik DLRG Schwerte 
14 35-7 Henning, Fabian DLRG Magdeburg 
15 10-7 Rosenkranz, Markus DLRG Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
16 41-7 Manteufel, Jan DLRG Pohlheim 
17 22-9 Weiss, Rene DLRG Glücksburg 
18 54-7 Leineweber, Philipp Jonas DLRG Wietze/Ovelgönne 
19 32-9 Mache, Franz DLRG Leipzig 
20 41-8 van der Linden, Joshua DLRG Pohlheim 
21 38-9 Latschar, Maximilian DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
22 22-8 Brenke, Finn DLRG Glücksburg 
23 13-6 Heger, Florian DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 
24 32-8 Diller, Marcus DLRG Leipzig 
25 47-7 Dresselhaus, Julius DLRG Schloß Holte-Stukenbrock 
26 34-9 Conrad, Nathan DLRG Lüneburg 
27 21-7 Lordieck, Jan DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
28 24-6 Lahrkamp, Kilian DLRG Gütersloh 
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20. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 15./16.07.2016 Warnem?nde

Women - EN 5 - Ski Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 1
Lane VN Name Team

1 1-3 Riehm, Alina Germany 
2 12-1 Ballat, Marina DLRG Bermatingen/Markdorf 
3 28-4 Löppenberg, Katja DLRG Harsewinkel 
4 48-3 Fabri, Anke DLRG Schwerte 
5 12-2 Blum, Fabienne DLRG Bermatingen/Markdorf 
6 39-2 Matthäus, Jennifer DLRG Nümbrecht 
7 21-2 Albrecht, Marie DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
8 54-1 Kruse, Sina DLRG Wietze/Ovelgönne 
9 19-2 Schmiedner, Jana DLRG Duisburg-Homberg 
10 4-1 Leth-Espensen, Katrine Denmark 
11 15-1 Fähnrich, Gisa DLRG Brühl 
12 39-1 Simon, Claudia DLRG Nümbrecht 
13 46-2 Junge, Kristina DLRG Rostock 
14 45-2 Ebeling, Maike DLRG Rheurdt 
15 10-1 Barisch, Eva DLRG Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
16 30-3 Dieding, Lea DLRG Langenberg 
17 18-1 Deufel, Sabine DLRG Durlach 
18 22-3 Erichsen, Annika DLRG Glücksburg 
19 55-1 von Sicard, Johanna Sweden 

Women - EN 5 - Ski Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 2
Lane VN Name Team

1 29-1 Bornemann, Kathrin DLRG Kelkheim 
2 40-1 Mey, Simona DLRG Norderstedt 
3 4-3 Lohmann, Celina Denmark 
4 2-4 Boogaerts, Sofie Belgium 
5 10-5 Dammasch, Helena DLRG Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
6 5-2 Schiphorst Preuper, Kitty Netherlands 
7 22-1 Petersen, Janneke DLRG Glücksburg 
8 21-1 Bernard, Chantal DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
9 38-4 Stuppy , Katharina DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
10 26-1 Grote, Jessica DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
11 30-2 Heinrichsmeier, Alena DLRG Langenberg 
12 44-1 Haaser, Anneke DLRG Rheda-Wiedenbrück 
13 29-2 Hirte, Monika DLRG Kelkheim 
14 9-4 Kiemann, Helen DLRG Beckum-Lippetal 
15 14-4 Gronarz, Nina DLRG Bonn 
16 42-4 Schatz, Julia DLRG Region Uetersen 
17 14-1 Stuch, Stefanie DLRG Bonn 
18 35-2 Hein, Michelle DLRG Magdeburg 

Women - EN 5 - Ski Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 3
Lane VN Name Team

1 31-2 Kittel, Christine DLRG Leer  
2 38-2 Parotat, Anja DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
3 9-3 Raßmann, Lena DLRG Beckum-Lippetal 
4 1-4 Franz, Theresa Germany 
5 1-1 Haas, Julia Germany 
6 12-4 Reichmuth, Daniela DLRG Bermatingen/Markdorf 
7 27-1 Puschmann, Julia DLRG Hamburg-Altona 
8 43-1 Gudjons, Kristina DLRG Rendsburg 
9 42-2 Blohm, Svenja DLRG Region Uetersen 
10 9-5 Strötkötter , Jule DLRG Beckum-Lippetal 
11 19-5 Härter, Alexandra DLRG Duisburg-Homberg 
12 2-2 Vanbuel, Nele Belgium 

File: 120_open_ind_startlist.pdf   Date: 12.07.2016 08:34:41 #Qual next round/heat: 8



20. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 15./16.07.2016 Warnem?nde

Women - EN 5 - Ski Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 3
Lane VN Name Team

13 48-2 Nass, Marina DLRG Schwerte 
14 12-3 Freudiger, Jasmin DLRG Bermatingen/Markdorf 
15 16-3 Rabe, Sinah DLRG Celle 
16 11-2 Büttner, Johanna DLRG Berlin Lichtenberg 
17 22-2 Morlang, Lara DLRG Glücksburg 
18 16-1 Hinrichs, Merle DLRG Celle 
19 9-1 Pawelzik, Mona DLRG Beckum-Lippetal 

Women - EN 5 - Ski Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 4
Lane VN Name Team

1 28-3 Jungclaus, Jannike DLRG Harsewinkel 
2 12-5 Uhl, Martina DLRG Bermatingen/Markdorf 
3 37-2 Laffrenzen, Sandra DLRG Mölln 
4 50-1 Trapp, Celina DLRG Wadgassen  
5 45-1 Seidel, Celina DLRG Rheurdt 
6 33-1 Klose, Celina DLRG Luckenwalde 
7 16-2 Behrendt, Anna DLRG Celle 
8 41-2 Maier, Maria DLRG Pohlheim 
9 22-5 Tobian, Vencka DLRG Glücksburg 
10 8-1 Raabe, Julia DLRG Anklam 
11 40-5 Lindermann, Sonja DLRG Norderstedt 
12 4-2 Fischer Vinther Christensen, Julie Denmark 
13 22-4 Rücker, Friederike DLRG Glücksburg 
14 38-1 Sorowka, Anne DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
15 11-3 Bonn, Jennyfer DLRG Berlin Lichtenberg 
16 27-3 von Spiegel, Franziska DLRG Hamburg-Altona 
17 5-1 Van der Borgh, Jenny Netherlands 
18 42-1 Strübing, Carla DLRG Region Uetersen 
19 2-3 Goffin, Aurélie Belgium 
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20. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 15./16.07.2016 Warnem?nde

Men - EN 6 - Ski Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 1
Lane VN Name Team

1 31-7 Graul, Erik DLRG Leer  
2 1-7 Watermann, Christian Germany 
3 7-9 Stöckli, Pascal Switzerland 
4 31-6 Hainke, Jens DLRG Leer  
5 38-6 Schüßler , Daniel DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
6 12-7 Haaser, Norbert DLRG Bermatingen/Markdorf 
7 43-7 Starck, Phillip DLRG Rendsburg 
8 19-6 Wienholdt, Timm DLRG Duisburg-Homberg 
9 42-6 Loosen, David DLRG Region Uetersen 
10 33-6 Kleinert, Canice DLRG Luckenwalde 
11 25-6 op het Veld, Rik DLRG Halberstadt 
12 27-10 Wolter, Benjamin DLRG Hamburg-Altona 
13 46-8 Wilke, Daniel DLRG Rostock 
14 16-7 Rabe, Kolja DLRG Celle 
15 3-7 Tlusty, Martin Czech Republic 
16 42-8 Tügel, Christian DLRG Region Uetersen 
17 44-10 Diermann, Jan-Josef DLRG Rheda-Wiedenbrück 
18 44-6 Stieglmaier, Florian DLRG Rheda-Wiedenbrück 
19 55-6 Pontus, Carlsson Sweden 

Men - EN 6 - Ski Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 2
Lane VN Name Team

1 1-6 Roggenland, Daniel Germany 
2 18-7 Deppisch, Maximilian DLRG Durlach 
3 5-7 Haazenoot, Barry Netherlands 
4 21-7 Lordieck, Jan DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
5 18-6 Mehlis, Jörn DLRG Durlach 
6 32-6 von Smuda, Steffen DLRG Leipzig 
7 48-10 Böwing, Jannik DLRG Schwerte 
8 34-8 Vogler, Lucas DLRG Lüneburg 
9 44-8 Pape, Christian DLRG Rheda-Wiedenbrück 
10 10-10 Schulz, Falko DLRG Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
11 1-8 Hillen, Luca Germany 
12 8-10 Schley, Marc-Kevin DLRG Anklam 
13 22-6 Petersen, Jakob DLRG Glücksburg 
14 16-6 Böltzig, Henning DLRG Celle 
15 3-6 Pinos, Jakub Czech Republic 
16 32-10 Scholz, Julius DLRG Leipzig 
17 32-7 Pischik, Danil DLRG Leipzig 
18 10-8 Stüttgen, Matthias DLRG Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 

Men - EN 6 - Ski Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 3
Lane VN Name Team

1 28-9 Bonberg, Finn DLRG Harsewinkel 
2 27-6 Seiler, Ulf DLRG Hamburg-Altona 
3 31-8 Telgen, Thomas DLRG Leer  
4 46-6 Rieckhoff, Oliver DLRG Rostock 
5 11-6 Geist, Robert DLRG Berlin Lichtenberg 
6 16-8 Hopp, Rico DLRG Celle 
7 29-7 Ecknig, Gerrit DLRG Kelkheim 
8 41-9 Barnikol, Leo DLRG Pohlheim 
9 40-6 Frenzel, Julian DLRG Norderstedt 
10 12-8 Fabri, Dennis DLRG Bermatingen/Markdorf 
11 35-6 Meng, Matthias DLRG Magdeburg 
12 19-7 Geisler, Patrik DLRG Duisburg-Homberg 
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20. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 15./16.07.2016 Warnem?nde

Men - EN 6 - Ski Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 3
Lane VN Name Team

13 21-8 Batzel, Michael DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
14 42-9 Tügel, Frederik DLRG Region Uetersen 
15 14-9 Zaude, Jan DLRG Bonn 
16 28-7 Sparmann, Nordin DLRG Harsewinkel 
17 10-6 Langen, Christopher DLRG Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
18 11-7 Thews, Sebastian DLRG Berlin Lichtenberg 
19 45-6 Goetzens, Thomas DLRG Rheurdt 

Men - EN 6 - Ski Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 4
Lane VN Name Team

1 7-6 Schuler, Kevin Switzerland 
2 27-9 Graw, Marco DLRG Hamburg-Altona 
3 46-9 Lerche , Tobias DLRG Rostock 
4 26-10 Thorwesten, Fabian DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
5 40-9 Hein, Jannik DLRG Norderstedt 
6 34-7 Sarnighausen, Claus DLRG Lüneburg 
7 22-7 Beer, Finn DLRG Glücksburg 
8 7-7 Hediger, Philip Switzerland 
9 22-8 Brenke, Finn DLRG Glücksburg 
10 12-9 Abgottspon, Jonas DLRG Bermatingen/Markdorf 
11 12-6 Ludwig, Stephan DLRG Bermatingen/Markdorf 
12 28-8 Sparmann, Noel DLRG Harsewinkel 
13 38-7 Braun, Moritz DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
14 14-6 Knoop, Felix DLRG Bonn 
15 7-8 Saxer, Manuel Switzerland 
16 22-9 Weiss, Rene DLRG Glücksburg 
17 53-7 Reichert, Max DLRG Wettersbach 
18 14-7 Hardegen, Nils DLRG Bonn 
19 8-9 Radlof, Lennart DLRG Anklam 
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20. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 15./16.07.2016 Warnem?nde

Women - EN 7 - Beach Flags Round 1 - HeatNo. 1
Lane VN Name Team

1 14-2 Hamm, Jeannette DLRG Bonn 
2 37-2 Laffrenzen, Sandra DLRG Mölln 
3 1-2 Stache, Nadine Germany 
4 2-1 Romanini, Aurélie Belgium 
5 21-5 Ostendorp, Britta DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
6 33-2 Kuhn, Jessica DLRG Luckenwalde 
7 14-3 Thiebes, Angie DLRG Bonn 
8 28-1 Lange, Kerstin DLRG Harsewinkel 
9 13-5 Mariano, Rosaria DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 
10 13-4 Manuzzi, Lena DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 
11 22-5 Tobian, Vencka DLRG Glücksburg 

Women - EN 7 - Beach Flags Round 1 - HeatNo. 2
Lane VN Name Team

1 13-2 Wittig, Lisa DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 
2 12-4 Reichmuth, Daniela DLRG Bermatingen/Markdorf 
3 33-3 Schneider, Celine DLRG Luckenwalde 
4 41-3 Wüst, Monika DLRG Pohlheim 
5 27-5 Lanig, Katharina DLRG Hamburg-Altona 
6 21-4 Schmalenstroer, Lara DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
7 9-3 Raßmann, Lena DLRG Beckum-Lippetal 
8 33-1 Klose, Celina DLRG Luckenwalde 
9 54-2 Kruse, Michelle DLRG Wietze/Ovelgönne 
10 20-4 Piron, Elena DLRG Ennigerloh 
11 17-1 Hennig, Julia DLRG Dietenhofen 

Women - EN 7 - Beach Flags Round 1 - HeatNo. 3
Lane VN Name Team

1 54-1 Kruse, Sina DLRG Wietze/Ovelgönne 
2 21-3 Kardell, Virginia DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
3 54-3 Böltzig, Anika Kristin DLRG Wietze/Ovelgönne 
4 4-3 Lohmann, Celina Denmark 
5 43-3 Petersen, Insa DLRG Rendsburg 
6 51-1 Hainke, Britta DLRG Weener 
7 42-5 Venohr, Ramona DLRG Region Uetersen 
8 10-4 Harnack, Astrid DLRG Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
9 21-2 Albrecht, Marie DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
10 1-3 Riehm, Alina Germany 
11 16-4 Klütsch, Eva-Marie DLRG Celle 

Women - EN 7 - Beach Flags Round 1 - HeatNo. 4
Lane VN Name Team

1 48-1 Kik, Vanessa DLRG Schwerte 
2 4-2 Fischer Vinther Christensen, Julie Denmark 
3 54-4 Ströher, Pia DLRG Wietze/Ovelgönne 
4 5-4 Ras, Janneke Netherlands 
5 36-1 Tschernich, Frederike DLRG Marienheide 
6 41-4 Glassl, Jaqueline DLRG Pohlheim 
7 30-2 Heinrichsmeier, Alena DLRG Langenberg 
8 30-1 Heinrichsmeier, Sarah DLRG Langenberg 
9 40-4 Lindermann, Silvia DLRG Norderstedt 
10 13-1 Wörz, Isabelle DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 
11 36-2 Retzlaw, Alexandra DLRG Marienheide 
12 40-2 Baas, Riana DLRG Norderstedt 

Women - EN 7 - Beach Flags Round 1 - HeatNo. 5
Lane VN Name Team

1 12-3 Freudiger, Jasmin DLRG Bermatingen/Markdorf 

File: 120_open_ind_startlist.pdf   Date: 12.07.2016 08:34:41 #Qual next round/heat: 6



20. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 15./16.07.2016 Warnem?nde

Women - EN 7 - Beach Flags Round 1 - HeatNo. 5
Lane VN Name Team

2 26-5 Kaiser, Lisa-Marie DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
3 22-3 Erichsen, Annika DLRG Glücksburg 
4 29-1 Bornemann, Kathrin DLRG Kelkheim 
5 20-1 Steinberg, Clara DLRG Ennigerloh 
6 40-3 Nissen, Rebecca DLRG Norderstedt 
7 38-5 Neuhaus, Leonie DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
8 37-3 Altenburger, Larissa DLRG Mölln 
9 38-3 Kröhler, Alena DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
10 28-2 Dziuron, Jasmin DLRG Harsewinkel 
11 9-2 Hütter, Lena DLRG Beckum-Lippetal 
12 38-2 Parotat, Anja DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
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20. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 15./16.07.2016 Warnem?nde

Men - EN 8 - Beach Flags Round 1 - HeatNo. 1
Lane VN Name Team

1 48-10 Böwing, Jannik DLRG Schwerte 
2 54-7 Leineweber, Philipp Jonas DLRG Wietze/Ovelgönne 
3 8-7 Schmidt, Thorben DLRG Anklam 
4 47-6 Schirmer, Kai DLRG Schloß Holte-Stukenbrock 
5 39-7 Schmidt, Florian DLRG Nümbrecht 
6 38-9 Latschar, Maximilian DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
7 38-6 Schüßler , Daniel DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
8 48-6 Sezen, Atilla DLRG Schwerte 
9 1-10 Wieck, Danny Germany 
10 38-8 Schmahl, Dominik DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
11 16-10 Hinrichs, Renke DLRG Celle 
12 23-6 Debbeler, Jonas DLRG Golsar 
13 3-8 Kas, Jakub Czech Republic 

Men - EN 8 - Beach Flags Round 1 - HeatNo. 2
Lane VN Name Team

1 47-9 Großerohde, Nils DLRG Schloß Holte-Stukenbrock 
2 5-9 Hillebrink, Alwin Netherlands 
3 26-10 Thorwesten, Fabian DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
4 22-10 Jeske, Niels DLRG Glücksburg 
5 49-8 Lehr, Kevin DLRG Stralsund 
6 44-8 Pape, Christian DLRG Rheda-Wiedenbrück 
7 8-10 Schley, Marc-Kevin DLRG Anklam 
8 32-10 Scholz, Julius DLRG Leipzig 
9 10-9 Bärwald, Norbert DLRG Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
10 24-8 Stricker, Simon DLRG Gütersloh 
11 40-8 Pessin, Philipp DLRG Norderstedt 
12 41-7 Manteufel, Jan DLRG Pohlheim 
13 8-8 Schmitz, Johannes DLRG Anklam 

Men - EN 8 - Beach Flags Round 1 - HeatNo. 3
Lane VN Name Team

1 34-8 Vogler, Lucas DLRG Lüneburg 
2 44-7 Austermann, Philipp DLRG Rheda-Wiedenbrück 
3 6-7 Lap?e, Gundars Latvia 
4 23-7 Sterner, Jan-Ole DLRG Golsar 
5 13-6 Heger, Florian DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 
6 28-9 Bonberg, Finn DLRG Harsewinkel 
7 28-8 Sparmann, Noel DLRG Harsewinkel 
8 6-6 Kraulis, Andris Latvia 
9 47-7 Dresselhaus, Julius DLRG Schloß Holte-Stukenbrock 
10 35-8 Sadowski, Fabian DLRG Magdeburg 
11 21-10 Goch, Christoph DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
12 6-8 Plonis, Kristaps Latvia 
13 3-7 Tlusty, Martin Czech Republic 

Men - EN 8 - Beach Flags Round 1 - HeatNo. 4
Lane VN Name Team

1 52-7 Bock Hidalgo, Steffen DLRG Weimar 
2 8-9 Radlof, Lennart DLRG Anklam 
3 41-9 Barnikol, Leo DLRG Pohlheim 
4 43-9 Schnödewind, Lukas DLRG Rendsburg 
5 16-9 Melvin, Jonas-Connor DLRG Celle 
6 13-7 Jäkle, Tobias DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 
7 5-6 Hendriks, Robert Netherlands 
8 21-9 Heisel, Marc DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
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20. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 15./16.07.2016 Warnem?nde

Men - EN 8 - Beach Flags Round 1 - HeatNo. 4
Lane VN Name Team

9 19-9 Klose, Friedrich DLRG Duisburg-Homberg 
10 35-10 Dietrich, Danny DLRG Magdeburg 
11 54-9 Zeumer, Michael DLRG Wietze/Ovelgönne 
12 11-6 Geist, Robert DLRG Berlin Lichtenberg 
13 10-8 Stüttgen, Matthias DLRG Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 

Men - EN 8 - Beach Flags Round 1 - HeatNo. 5
Lane VN Name Team

1 4-7 Strand, Mikkel Denmark 
2 35-7 Henning, Fabian DLRG Magdeburg 
3 31-7 Graul, Erik DLRG Leer  
4 31-8 Telgen, Thomas DLRG Leer  
5 48-7 Sezen, Anil DLRG Schwerte 
6 26-7 Flügel, Adrian DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
7 12-9 Abgottspon, Jonas DLRG Bermatingen/Markdorf 
8 14-9 Zaude, Jan DLRG Bonn 
9 27-7 Tropp, Florian DLRG Hamburg-Altona 
10 41-10 Neuhaus, Philip DLRG Pohlheim 
11 33-6 Kleinert, Canice DLRG Luckenwalde 
12 49-6 Ertel, Christian DLRG Stralsund 
13 28-6 Goetsch, Andreas DLRG Harsewinkel 
14 35-9 Schmidt, Martin DLRG Magdeburg 

Men - EN 8 - Beach Flags Round 1 - HeatNo. 6
Lane VN Name Team

1 24-6 Lahrkamp, Kilian DLRG Gütersloh 
2 40-10 Hein, Lars DLRG Norderstedt 
3 49-9 Wilde, Paul DLRG Stralsund 
4 34-9 Conrad, Nathan DLRG Lüneburg 
5 16-7 Rabe, Kolja DLRG Celle 
6 27-8 Lauenroth, Malte DLRG Hamburg-Altona 
7 44-10 Diermann, Jan-Josef DLRG Rheda-Wiedenbrück 
8 19-6 Wienholdt, Timm DLRG Duisburg-Homberg 
9 43-10 Petersen, Nils-Ole DLRG Rendsburg 
10 24-7 Meiertoberens, Noah DLRG Gütersloh 
11 40-7 Dahmen, Mats DLRG Norderstedt 
12 40-6 Frenzel, Julian DLRG Norderstedt 
13 14-7 Hardegen, Nils DLRG Bonn 
14 54-8 Duwe, Mirko DLRG Wietze/Ovelgönne 
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20. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 15./16.07.2016 Warnem?nde

Women - EN 9 - Board Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 1
Lane VN Name Team

1 5-1 Van der Borgh, Jenny Netherlands 
2 28-3 Jungclaus, Jannike DLRG Harsewinkel 
3 38-3 Kröhler, Alena DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
4 14-4 Gronarz, Nina DLRG Bonn 
5 4-1 Leth-Espensen, Katrine Denmark 
6 13-3 Stenzel, Alexandra DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 
7 9-5 Strötkötter , Jule DLRG Beckum-Lippetal 
8 42-5 Venohr, Ramona DLRG Region Uetersen 
9 33-1 Klose, Celina DLRG Luckenwalde 
10 48-2 Nass, Marina DLRG Schwerte 
11 4-2 Fischer Vinther Christensen, Julie Denmark 
12 27-5 Lanig, Katharina DLRG Hamburg-Altona 
13 1-4 Franz, Theresa Germany 
14 22-3 Erichsen, Annika DLRG Glücksburg 
15 6-1 Gai?uka, Liene Latvia 
16 30-3 Dieding, Lea DLRG Langenberg 
17 22-1 Petersen, Janneke DLRG Glücksburg 
18 10-4 Harnack, Astrid DLRG Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
19 42-2 Blohm, Svenja DLRG Region Uetersen 
20 33-2 Kuhn, Jessica DLRG Luckenwalde 
21 8-1 Raabe, Julia DLRG Anklam 
22 55-1 von Sicard, Johanna Sweden 

Women - EN 9 - Board Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 2
Lane VN Name Team

1 1-2 Stache, Nadine Germany 
2 9-1 Pawelzik, Mona DLRG Beckum-Lippetal 
3 3-1 Ansorgova, Jana Czech Republic 
4 10-2 Himmel, Caroline DLRG Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
5 37-1 Thiede, Clara DLRG Mölln 
6 1-5 Luster, Jessica Germany 
7 11-1 Lüdtke, Julia DLRG Berlin Lichtenberg 
8 46-1 Woitendorf, Sarah DLRG Rostock 
9 21-2 Albrecht, Marie DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
10 10-5 Dammasch, Helena DLRG Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
11 38-4 Stuppy , Katharina DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
12 41-4 Glassl, Jaqueline DLRG Pohlheim 
13 54-2 Kruse, Michelle DLRG Wietze/Ovelgönne 
14 54-3 Böltzig, Anika Kristin DLRG Wietze/Ovelgönne 
15 42-4 Schatz, Julia DLRG Region Uetersen 
16 26-5 Kaiser, Lisa-Marie DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
17 37-3 Altenburger, Larissa DLRG Mölln 
18 35-1 Zander, Vivian DLRG Magdeburg 
19 16-4 Klütsch, Eva-Marie DLRG Celle 
20 12-1 Ballat, Marina DLRG Bermatingen/Markdorf 
21 50-1 Trapp, Celina DLRG Wadgassen  
22 13-5 Mariano, Rosaria DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 

Women - EN 9 - Board Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 3
Lane VN Name Team

1 21-5 Ostendorp, Britta DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
2 9-4 Kiemann, Helen DLRG Beckum-Lippetal 
3 22-2 Morlang, Lara DLRG Glücksburg 
4 48-3 Fabri, Anke DLRG Schwerte 
5 5-2 Schiphorst Preuper, Kitty Netherlands 
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20. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 15./16.07.2016 Warnem?nde

Women - EN 9 - Board Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 3
Lane VN Name Team

6 28-5 von Broich, Tami DLRG Harsewinkel 
7 19-5 Härter, Alexandra DLRG Duisburg-Homberg 
8 40-4 Lindermann, Silvia DLRG Norderstedt 
9 46-2 Junge, Kristina DLRG Rostock 
10 27-2 Schneppe, Christine DLRG Hamburg-Altona 
11 41-3 Wüst, Monika DLRG Pohlheim 
12 2-1 Romanini, Aurélie Belgium 
13 10-1 Barisch, Eva DLRG Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
14 37-2 Laffrenzen, Sandra DLRG Mölln 
15 9-2 Hütter, Lena DLRG Beckum-Lippetal 
16 27-3 von Spiegel, Franziska DLRG Hamburg-Altona 
17 35-2 Hein, Michelle DLRG Magdeburg 
18 13-2 Wittig, Lisa DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 
19 37-4 Weis, Nina DLRG Mölln 
20 48-4 Lühr, Kirsten DLRG Schwerte 
21 51-1 Hainke, Britta DLRG Weener 
22 16-2 Behrendt, Anna DLRG Celle 

Women - EN 9 - Board Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 4
Lane VN Name Team

1 45-1 Seidel, Celina DLRG Rheurdt 
2 10-3 Bitzan, Johanna DLRG Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
3 9-3 Raßmann, Lena DLRG Beckum-Lippetal 
4 40-5 Lindermann, Sonja DLRG Norderstedt 
5 41-2 Maier, Maria DLRG Pohlheim 
6 44-1 Haaser, Anneke DLRG Rheda-Wiedenbrück 
7 40-3 Nissen, Rebecca DLRG Norderstedt 
8 51-2 Schulte, Anna-Lena DLRG Weener 
9 30-2 Heinrichsmeier, Alena DLRG Langenberg 
10 43-2 Iwersen, Berit DLRG Rendsburg 
11 22-5 Tobian, Vencka DLRG Glücksburg 
12 14-3 Thiebes, Angie DLRG Bonn 
13 29-2 Hirte, Monika DLRG Kelkheim 
14 14-2 Hamm, Jeannette DLRG Bonn 
15 38-5 Neuhaus, Leonie DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
16 41-1 Becker, Jana DLRG Pohlheim 
17 36-2 Retzlaw, Alexandra DLRG Marienheide 
18 48-1 Kik, Vanessa DLRG Schwerte 
19 28-1 Lange, Kerstin DLRG Harsewinkel 
20 13-4 Manuzzi, Lena DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 
21 11-3 Bonn, Jennyfer DLRG Berlin Lichtenberg 
22 40-2 Baas, Riana DLRG Norderstedt 

Women - EN 9 - Board Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 5
Lane VN Name Team

1 38-2 Parotat, Anja DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
2 13-1 Wörz, Isabelle DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 
3 16-1 Hinrichs, Merle DLRG Celle 
4 42-3 Stephan, Katharina DLRG Region Uetersen 
5 2-4 Boogaerts, Sofie Belgium 
6 26-4 Kasperski, Stephanie DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
7 28-2 Dziuron, Jasmin DLRG Harsewinkel 
8 43-3 Petersen, Insa DLRG Rendsburg 
9 18-1 Deufel, Sabine DLRG Durlach 
10 27-4 Lauenroth, Kim DLRG Hamburg-Altona 
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20. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 15./16.07.2016 Warnem?nde

Women - EN 9 - Board Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 5
Lane VN Name Team

11 21-3 Kardell, Virginia DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
12 33-3 Schneider, Celine DLRG Luckenwalde 
13 39-2 Matthäus, Jennifer DLRG Nümbrecht 
14 12-2 Blum, Fabienne DLRG Bermatingen/Markdorf 
15 17-1 Hennig, Julia DLRG Dietenhofen 
16 20-1 Steinberg, Clara DLRG Ennigerloh 
17 19-2 Schmiedner, Jana DLRG Duisburg-Homberg 
18 21-4 Schmalenstroer, Lara DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
19 42-1 Strübing, Carla DLRG Region Uetersen 
20 4-3 Lohmann, Celina Denmark 
21 36-1 Tschernich, Frederike DLRG Marienheide 
22 40-1 Mey, Simona DLRG Norderstedt 
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20. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 15./16.07.2016 Warnem?nde

Men - EN 10 - Board Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 1
Lane VN Name Team

1 13-7 Jäkle, Tobias DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 
2 44-10 Diermann, Jan-Josef DLRG Rheda-Wiedenbrück 
3 12-7 Haaser, Norbert DLRG Bermatingen/Markdorf 
4 47-7 Dresselhaus, Julius DLRG Schloß Holte-Stukenbrock 
5 41-8 van der Linden, Joshua DLRG Pohlheim 
6 35-10 Dietrich, Danny DLRG Magdeburg 
7 54-8 Duwe, Mirko DLRG Wietze/Ovelgönne 
8 22-7 Beer, Finn DLRG Glücksburg 
9 32-10 Scholz, Julius DLRG Leipzig 
10 49-6 Ertel, Christian DLRG Stralsund 
11 14-8 Niehues, Nils DLRG Bonn 
12 28-9 Bonberg, Finn DLRG Harsewinkel 
13 37-6 Hemstra, Falko DLRG Mölln 
14 27-7 Tropp, Florian DLRG Hamburg-Altona 
15 8-7 Schmidt, Thorben DLRG Anklam 
16 35-6 Meng, Matthias DLRG Magdeburg 
17 19-10 Tremöhlen, Lars DLRG Duisburg-Homberg 
18 21-6 Ortmann, Robert DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
19 35-8 Sadowski, Fabian DLRG Magdeburg 
20 1-10 Wieck, Danny Germany 
21 42-6 Loosen, David DLRG Region Uetersen 
22 23-7 Sterner, Jan-Ole DLRG Golsar 
23 8-9 Radlof, Lennart DLRG Anklam 
24 55-6 Pontus, Carlsson Sweden 

Men - EN 10 - Board Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 2
Lane VN Name Team

1 26-7 Flügel, Adrian DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
2 40-9 Hein, Jannik DLRG Norderstedt 
3 6-7 Lap?e, Gundars Latvia 
4 54-9 Zeumer, Michael DLRG Wietze/Ovelgönne 
5 34-8 Vogler, Lucas DLRG Lüneburg 
6 3-8 Kas, Jakub Czech Republic 
7 16-6 Böltzig, Henning DLRG Celle 
8 38-9 Latschar, Maximilian DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
9 38-7 Braun, Moritz DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
10 32-6 von Smuda, Steffen DLRG Leipzig 
11 29-6 Luh, Tobias DLRG Kelkheim 
12 1-6 Roggenland, Daniel Germany 
13 19-7 Geisler, Patrik DLRG Duisburg-Homberg 
14 24-6 Lahrkamp, Kilian DLRG Gütersloh 
15 41-10 Neuhaus, Philip DLRG Pohlheim 
16 46-8 Wilke, Daniel DLRG Rostock 
17 49-7 Ertel, Christoph DLRG Stralsund 
18 21-10 Goch, Christoph DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
19 43-8 Schnödeweind, Lennart DLRG Rendsburg 
20 6-8 Plonis, Kristaps Latvia 
21 5-8 Van Erk, Ruben Netherlands 
22 32-7 Pischik, Danil DLRG Leipzig 
23 1-8 Hillen, Luca Germany 

Men - EN 10 - Board Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 3
Lane VN Name Team

1 43-10 Petersen, Nils-Ole DLRG Rendsburg 
2 7-7 Hediger, Philip Switzerland 
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20. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 15./16.07.2016 Warnem?nde

Men - EN 10 - Board Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 3
Lane VN Name Team

3 14-9 Zaude, Jan DLRG Bonn 
4 7-9 Stöckli, Pascal Switzerland 
5 45-6 Goetzens, Thomas DLRG Rheurdt 
6 24-9 Jagiella, Jens DLRG Gütersloh 
7 16-8 Hopp, Rico DLRG Celle 
8 26-8 Gacon, Philiep DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
9 31-8 Telgen, Thomas DLRG Leer  
10 46-6 Rieckhoff, Oliver DLRG Rostock 
11 8-6 Tesch, Max DLRG Anklam 
12 44-8 Pape, Christian DLRG Rheda-Wiedenbrück 
13 4-7 Strand, Mikkel Denmark 
14 48-9 Hassemeier, Marcel DLRG Schwerte 
15 10-9 Bärwald, Norbert DLRG Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
16 42-9 Tügel, Frederik DLRG Region Uetersen 
17 46-7 Beutser , Nico DLRG Rostock 
18 43-7 Starck, Phillip DLRG Rendsburg 
19 18-6 Mehlis, Jörn DLRG Durlach 
20 18-9 Schlütter, Simon DLRG Durlach 
21 27-9 Graw, Marco DLRG Hamburg-Altona 
22 48-8 Kreutzer, Marius DLRG Schwerte 
23 28-7 Sparmann, Nordin DLRG Harsewinkel 

Men - EN 10 - Board Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 4
Lane VN Name Team

1 34-6 Lanius, Jonas DLRG Lüneburg 
2 22-10 Jeske, Niels DLRG Glücksburg 
3 11-7 Thews, Sebastian DLRG Berlin Lichtenberg 
4 10-8 Stüttgen, Matthias DLRG Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
5 34-9 Conrad, Nathan DLRG Lüneburg 
6 42-7 Krause, Matthias DLRG Region Uetersen 
7 29-7 Ecknig, Gerrit DLRG Kelkheim 
8 32-9 Mache, Franz DLRG Leipzig 
9 41-6 Barnikol, Julian DLRG Pohlheim 
10 26-6 Gätzschmann, Daniel DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
11 3-6 Pinos, Jakub Czech Republic 
12 14-10 Wallasch, Uwe DLRG Bonn 
13 40-10 Hein, Lars DLRG Norderstedt 
14 1-9 Perling, Joshua Germany 
15 24-8 Stricker, Simon DLRG Gütersloh 
16 12-8 Fabri, Dennis DLRG Bermatingen/Markdorf 
17 49-9 Wilde, Paul DLRG Stralsund 
18 33-6 Kleinert, Canice DLRG Luckenwalde 
19 6-6 Kraulis, Andris Latvia 
20 10-6 Langen, Christopher DLRG Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
21 41-7 Manteufel, Jan DLRG Pohlheim 
22 8-10 Schley, Marc-Kevin DLRG Anklam 
23 12-9 Abgottspon, Jonas DLRG Bermatingen/Markdorf 
24 32-8 Diller, Marcus DLRG Leipzig 

Men - EN 10 - Board Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 5
Lane VN Name Team

1 35-9 Schmidt, Martin DLRG Magdeburg 
2 35-7 Henning, Fabian DLRG Magdeburg 
3 31-6 Hainke, Jens DLRG Leer  
4 18-8 Schulz, Holger DLRG Durlach 
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20. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 15./16.07.2016 Warnem?nde

Men - EN 10 - Board Race Round 1 - HeatNo. 5
Lane VN Name Team

5 7-8 Saxer, Manuel Switzerland 
6 38-8 Schmahl, Dominik DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
7 7-6 Schuler, Kevin Switzerland 
8 19-9 Klose, Friedrich DLRG Duisburg-Homberg 
9 10-7 Rosenkranz, Markus DLRG Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
10 23-6 Debbeler, Jonas DLRG Golsar 
11 28-8 Sparmann, Noel DLRG Harsewinkel 
12 24-7 Meiertoberens, Noah DLRG Gütersloh 
13 40-7 Dahmen, Mats DLRG Norderstedt 
14 13-6 Heger, Florian DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 
15 11-6 Geist, Robert DLRG Berlin Lichtenberg 
16 43-9 Schnödewind, Lukas DLRG Rendsburg 
17 22-6 Petersen, Jakob DLRG Glücksburg 
18 33-7 Walbrach, Pascal DLRG Luckenwalde 
19 1-7 Watermann, Christian Germany 
20 16-10 Hinrichs, Renke DLRG Celle 
21 31-7 Graul, Erik DLRG Leer  
22 41-9 Barnikol, Leo DLRG Pohlheim 
23 47-8 Laufkötter, David DLRG Schloß Holte-Stukenbrock 
24 39-7 Schmidt, Florian DLRG Nümbrecht 
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20. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 15./16.07.2016 Warnem?nde

Women - EN 13 - Oceanman / Oceanwoman Round 1 - HeatNo. 1
Lane VN Name Team

1 12-1 Ballat, Marina DLRG Bermatingen/Markdorf 
2 45-1 Seidel, Celina DLRG Rheurdt 
3 1-3 Riehm, Alina Germany 
4 13-3 Stenzel, Alexandra DLRG Bietigheim-Bissingen 
5 1-1 Haas, Julia Germany 
6 28-5 von Broich, Tami DLRG Harsewinkel 
7 40-4 Lindermann, Silvia DLRG Norderstedt 
8 12-3 Freudiger, Jasmin DLRG Bermatingen/Markdorf 
9 2-2 Vanbuel, Nele Belgium 
10 35-2 Hein, Michelle DLRG Magdeburg 
11 10-2 Himmel, Caroline DLRG Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
12 16-2 Behrendt, Anna DLRG Celle 
13 15-1 Fähnrich, Gisa DLRG Brühl 
14 26-1 Grote, Jessica DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
15 5-2 Schiphorst Preuper, Kitty Netherlands 
16 12-4 Reichmuth, Daniela DLRG Bermatingen/Markdorf 
17 48-2 Nass, Marina DLRG Schwerte 
18 2-4 Boogaerts, Sofie Belgium 
19 10-5 Dammasch, Helena DLRG Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
20 48-3 Fabri, Anke DLRG Schwerte 
21 27-5 Lanig, Katharina DLRG Hamburg-Altona 
22 55-1 von Sicard, Johanna Sweden 

Women - EN 13 - Oceanman / Oceanwoman Round 1 - HeatNo. 2
Lane VN Name Team

1 14-1 Stuch, Stefanie DLRG Bonn 
2 19-5 Härter, Alexandra DLRG Duisburg-Homberg 
3 10-1 Barisch, Eva DLRG Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
4 16-3 Rabe, Sinah DLRG Celle 
5 1-2 Stache, Nadine Germany 
6 3-1 Ansorgova, Jana Czech Republic 
7 1-5 Luster, Jessica Germany 
8 51-2 Schulte, Anna-Lena DLRG Weener 
9 29-2 Hirte, Monika DLRG Kelkheim 
10 14-4 Gronarz, Nina DLRG Bonn 
11 38-1 Sorowka, Anne DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
12 21-1 Bernard, Chantal DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
13 42-1 Strübing, Carla DLRG Region Uetersen 
14 22-4 Rücker, Friederike DLRG Glücksburg 
15 38-4 Stuppy , Katharina DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
16 10-3 Bitzan, Johanna DLRG Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
17 12-5 Uhl, Martina DLRG Bermatingen/Markdorf 
18 9-1 Pawelzik, Mona DLRG Beckum-Lippetal 
19 27-1 Puschmann, Julia DLRG Hamburg-Altona 
20 38-3 Kröhler, Alena DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
21 35-1 Zander, Vivian DLRG Magdeburg 
22 27-2 Schneppe, Christine DLRG Hamburg-Altona 

Women - EN 13 - Oceanman / Oceanwoman Round 1 - HeatNo. 3
Lane VN Name Team

1 5-1 Van der Borgh, Jenny Netherlands 
2 16-1 Hinrichs, Merle DLRG Celle 
3 26-4 Kasperski, Stephanie DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
4 42-2 Blohm, Svenja DLRG Region Uetersen 
5 37-1 Thiede, Clara DLRG Mölln 
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20. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 15./16.07.2016 Warnem?nde

Women - EN 13 - Oceanman / Oceanwoman Round 1 - HeatNo. 3
Lane VN Name Team

6 27-3 von Spiegel, Franziska DLRG Hamburg-Altona 
7 18-1 Deufel, Sabine DLRG Durlach 
8 22-2 Morlang, Lara DLRG Glücksburg 
9 30-3 Dieding, Lea DLRG Langenberg 
10 4-1 Leth-Espensen, Katrine Denmark 
11 42-4 Schatz, Julia DLRG Region Uetersen 
12 31-2 Kittel, Christine DLRG Leer  
13 41-1 Becker, Jana DLRG Pohlheim 
14 42-3 Stephan, Katharina DLRG Region Uetersen 
15 28-3 Jungclaus, Jannike DLRG Harsewinkel 
16 1-4 Franz, Theresa Germany 
17 41-2 Maier, Maria DLRG Pohlheim 
18 2-3 Goffin, Aurélie Belgium 
19 28-4 Löppenberg, Katja DLRG Harsewinkel 
20 12-2 Blum, Fabienne DLRG Bermatingen/Markdorf 
21 40-1 Mey, Simona DLRG Norderstedt 
22 44-1 Haaser, Anneke DLRG Rheda-Wiedenbrück 
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20. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 15./16.07.2016 Warnem?nde

Men - EN 14 - Oceanman / Oceanwoman Round 1 - HeatNo. 1
Lane VN Name Team

1 35-9 Schmidt, Martin DLRG Magdeburg 
2 29-6 Luh, Tobias DLRG Kelkheim 
3 14-6 Knoop, Felix DLRG Bonn 
4 21-8 Batzel, Michael DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
5 46-9 Lerche , Tobias DLRG Rostock 
6 54-7 Leineweber, Philipp Jonas DLRG Wietze/Ovelgönne 
7 1-7 Watermann, Christian Germany 
8 27-10 Wolter, Benjamin DLRG Hamburg-Altona 
9 32-8 Diller, Marcus DLRG Leipzig 
10 1-8 Hillen, Luca Germany 
11 10-6 Langen, Christopher DLRG Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
12 26-6 Gätzschmann, Daniel DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
13 22-8 Brenke, Finn DLRG Glücksburg 
14 46-8 Wilke, Daniel DLRG Rostock 
15 21-7 Lordieck, Jan DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
16 10-10 Schulz, Falko DLRG Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
17 27-6 Seiler, Ulf DLRG Hamburg-Altona 
18 22-9 Weiss, Rene DLRG Glücksburg 
19 32-6 von Smuda, Steffen DLRG Leipzig 
20 1-9 Perling, Joshua Germany 
21 18-8 Schulz, Holger DLRG Durlach 
22 44-7 Austermann, Philipp DLRG Rheda-Wiedenbrück 
23 40-6 Frenzel, Julian DLRG Norderstedt 
24 14-7 Hardegen, Nils DLRG Bonn 
25 55-6 Pontus, Carlsson Sweden 

Men - EN 14 - Oceanman / Oceanwoman Round 1 - HeatNo. 2
Lane VN Name Team

1 7-9 Stöckli, Pascal Switzerland 
2 14-10 Wallasch, Uwe DLRG Bonn 
3 46-6 Rieckhoff, Oliver DLRG Rostock 
4 16-9 Melvin, Jonas-Connor DLRG Celle 
5 22-7 Beer, Finn DLRG Glücksburg 
6 5-7 Haazenoot, Barry Netherlands 
7 25-6 op het Veld, Rik DLRG Halberstadt 
8 33-7 Walbrach, Pascal DLRG Luckenwalde 
9 27-8 Lauenroth, Malte DLRG Hamburg-Altona 
10 46-7 Beutser , Nico DLRG Rostock 
11 38-7 Braun, Moritz DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
12 28-7 Sparmann, Nordin DLRG Harsewinkel 
13 34-7 Sarnighausen, Claus DLRG Lüneburg 
14 5-8 Van Erk, Ruben Netherlands 
15 41-6 Barnikol, Julian DLRG Pohlheim 
16 11-7 Thews, Sebastian DLRG Berlin Lichtenberg 
17 12-6 Ludwig, Stephan DLRG Bermatingen/Markdorf 
18 38-8 Schmahl, Dominik DLRG Nieder-Olm / Wörrstadt 
19 42-6 Loosen, David DLRG Region Uetersen 
20 28-6 Goetsch, Andreas DLRG Harsewinkel 
21 7-6 Schuler, Kevin Switzerland 
22 42-9 Tügel, Frederik DLRG Region Uetersen 
23 37-6 Hemstra, Falko DLRG Mölln 
24 27-9 Graw, Marco DLRG Hamburg-Altona 
25 23-6 Debbeler, Jonas DLRG Golsar 

Men - EN 14 - Oceanman / Oceanwoman Round 1 - HeatNo. 3
Lane VN Name Team

1 12-7 Haaser, Norbert DLRG Bermatingen/Markdorf 
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20. Int. DLRG Cup 2016 / 15./16.07.2016 Warnem?nde

Men - EN 14 - Oceanman / Oceanwoman Round 1 - HeatNo. 3
Lane VN Name Team

2 32-7 Pischik, Danil DLRG Leipzig 
3 18-6 Mehlis, Jörn DLRG Durlach 
4 42-7 Krause, Matthias DLRG Region Uetersen 
5 3-7 Tlusty, Martin Czech Republic 
6 31-6 Hainke, Jens DLRG Leer  
7 41-8 van der Linden, Joshua DLRG Pohlheim 
8 16-8 Hopp, Rico DLRG Celle 
9 29-7 Ecknig, Gerrit DLRG Kelkheim 
10 34-6 Lanius, Jonas DLRG Lüneburg 
11 7-7 Hediger, Philip Switzerland 
12 42-8 Tügel, Christian DLRG Region Uetersen 
13 32-9 Mache, Franz DLRG Leipzig 
14 16-7 Rabe, Kolja DLRG Celle 
15 26-8 Gacon, Philiep DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 
16 8-6 Tesch, Max DLRG Anklam 
17 7-8 Saxer, Manuel Switzerland 
18 1-6 Roggenland, Daniel Germany 
19 10-7 Rosenkranz, Markus DLRG Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 
20 43-9 Schnödewind, Lukas DLRG Rendsburg 
21 53-7 Reichert, Max DLRG Wettersbach 
22 35-6 Meng, Matthias DLRG Magdeburg 
23 3-6 Pinos, Jakub Czech Republic 
24 21-6 Ortmann, Robert DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 
25 22-6 Petersen, Jakob DLRG Glücksburg 
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